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Hens DIV ,.1..Jillr"~ 
1 Richard Shollard 
2 Robert Higncll · · 
3 Anthony Coughlin 
L1 Colin Ralph 
5. Stove 'Leary 
~ ttartin Peters 
7 John Willock 

40 194 234 - 187 187 187 
20 181 201 10 181 191 191 
30 19~ 222 · 10 a83 193 193 
10 200J210 ~ 196 196 196 
30 192 222 ~ 196 196 196 

Bris~ol Un 10 187 197 30 191 221 197 
Chester 3G 195 225 ~- 197 197 197 

~ 8 1aU:l"enee-W~a-l:i-am-M-a-R~O-:r;' .w 1a4----224 10 J 88 J 98 J 98 -- 
9 Nick Wain Chester 10 192 202 20 184 201 202 
10 Chris Avery Wokin)r 20200 220 10 ~92 202 202 
11 Phd l, Ll.oyd., . Chester 30 120 250 - 202 202 292 
12 1?,aul Zillorson Bclle:Vuc 30 194 224 - 204 204 204 
13 Paul Kcndr-cvr Sunderland 10 196 -206 20 187 207 206 
14 Ian Lambert Loads 10 196 206 20 193 213 206 
15 -John S1:J.acl~lcton Nanchcstcr 50. 206 256 10. 197 207 207 
16 Roger Nicolle RAF 20 205 225 10 198 208 208 
17 R, Smith · Viking - 209 209 l;.O 198 238 209 
18 Chris Lloyd Chester 20 · 190 210 40 194 23-t 210 
19 Andrew Morton. Aberdeen 30 19~ 228 10 201 211 211 
20 Darry Jenkinson · West Yor-ks 20 204 22/~ 10 202 · 212 212 
21 David Austin i Cha.Lf'orrt 20 1!92 212 40 22}_?6J_ 212 / 

Riverside 
DCWWCC 
f.fanchostcr 
Bore Forest. 
Chest or 

Peri Time Tot Pen TimD Tot Dest % 
78.2 
79.9 
80.8 
82.0 
82.0 
82.4 
82.4 
8.2--8 
84.5 
8,')..5 
8.1.5 
85.,t 
86.2 
86.2 
86.6 
87.0 
87 .4 
87~9 
88.3 
88.7 
88. 

22 Dill Fraser lfowoastic- Un 60 f~)i-251- -301-53 213 213 
23 David Pollard li.bordccn 30 214 2:1,";. -· 214 21.t 214 
24 Digby Armstrong WorceE.iter 10 207 21'7 20 195 215 215 
25 Stephen Chap_ma-r:!__~-- Chalfon_t __ __?Q_g17 237~----- - . 215_·215 _ _21 
26-Pllilip Granger Soar Valley 26: 194 -216 30 195 225 216 90. 4 
_2'7 _Adam Ramage; Forth 40 210 250 10- 208 2:-1.8 218 - -~ 91-.-2· 
28 R.Campbell Viking 30 191 221 40 184 224 221 92.5 
29 Hilliam Geddes Forth 30 193 223 50 190 240 223 93.3 
30 Kevin Carruthers Lake Land 50 206 256 20 203 223 223 93. 3 
31 ~Hok Halaby Langley 10 221 231 - 224 224 224 93. 7 
32 David Walker Lancaster Un 30 207 237 20 204 224 224 93. 7· 
.3 Thomas Cronin Chalfont 40 234 274 - 225 225 225 94.1 I 
34 Simon Q,uick Hiversi e 50 203 253 30 :1:9 22 22 95.4 
35 Dav i d Hunter B'i.r'm i.ngham 20 208 228 60 210 270 228 85. 4 
36 -John Cordingley 70 202 272 30 200 230 230 96.2 
37 Trevor Kirk Belle Vue 40 198 238 30 201 231 231 96.7. 
38 Brian Pearson Nancb.ester 50 212 262 20 212 232·232 97.l· 
39 Anthony. Thompson Wart-Jicks 30 203 233 60 194 254 233 97.5 
40 Mick i·Jard WolverhamT.)ton40 196 236 70 190 260 236 98. 7 · 
41 Dav-id Howe Sunderland 100 191 291 30 20fP 23~ 237 99.2 
42 William Easton Riverside 100 200.300 40 197 237 237 99.2 
43 Andrei·J r.iorgan Soar Valle~y 30 210 240 40 198 238 238 99.6 
44 liJeil Spinks · B'i rrn.i.nghar» 50 214 264 20· 218 238 238 9906 
45 Cb.arles Gamble Newcastle Un 50 191 241 90 187 277 241 100.8 
46 Step.hen Howaz t h Manchester 80 200 280 50 J:.91 24__1 __ 241 _ l_QO. 8 
21-7 Pau1. ~18,rs·uo.l'r ·- -- -mTK! -20 237 -257 - 20 22-3-243 243 101. 7 
48 fialcolm ll ar sua'l I Delle Vue 100 198 298 50 193 243 243 101. 7 
49 Pb.ilip Hitchell West Yorks 40 204 244. 60 199 ·259 244 102.1 
50 John Butt WKc· - 30 214 244 50 213 263 244 102 .1 
51 Geoff Smith West Yorks 30 21~' 244 60 233 293 24,1 102.1 
52 B.Wilkinson · Ha.Li.f'ax 70 200270 50 197 247 247 103. 3 
53 Simon Hurst Delle Vue 80 205 285 30 217 21;.7 247 103. 3 
54 Eifon Jones Cb.ester 50 205 255 50 198 248 248 103.8 
55 James Br-o ckbank Lind.isfarne 50 246 296 30 220 250 250 104 .• 6 
56 Hike Adams Carlisle 30 220 250 .90 243 333 250 104.6 
57 ahris Clements Aberdeen 70 220 290 30 221 251 251 105.0 

__ 5~i9_D_i.~½,: fill~j.ums .c~~l{911t ·. 50 231 281 c ~?_3].J...25.l_ 2j,l 105.4 
58 DoBenzie Bare Forest 80 26ij 284 50 202 252 252 105~0 
60 Alan Johnson RLSCC 60 216 276 30 223 253 253 105:4 
61 Colin Jones Wartvick 30 244 274 30 224 254 254 105.9 
62 Dave Eason ill,JKAA 80 214 294 40 21Li 254 254 . 105. 9 
63 Michael Hall ilanchester 60 228 288 80 206 256 256 107.1 
64 Fred Parker Rf,F 60 2~4 294 40 216 256 256 107 .1 
65 Roger Longfellow West Yorks 30 227 257 90 207- 297 257 10 



Ihdllnd 
.. 

66 John Curwsn 50 215 2·65· 50 208 258 107.9 
Andreu Ricl-in.rds Chalfont 40 223 263· O 213 263 llOoO 

. 67 Robert Leaciley B'i rru nguam 40 22 2 6: · 30 232 2 2 109. 
69 Terry Tilyre RAF 110 224 334· 50 213 263 263 110.0 
70 Robin :r.-Iarsden Lake Land 50 240 290- 30 234 264 264. 110.5 
71 Ian Greenwood tianchester 70 230 300 : 30 242 272 272 113.8 
72 David Hulley Carlisle 60 229 289 .. 60 213 273 27-3. 114. 2· 
73 Keith Taylor Liverpool Un 40 261· 301 · ~- 40 236 276 >276 · 115~5 
74. J ohn fi1ea.dows Soar Valley · 50 228 278 70 210 .280 278 . 116. 3' 
75 · n.Naguire 60 219 279 . ,'·50 230 280 279· , 116.'. 7. 
76 Derek Fenn Gurlisle . 90. 256 J46. 50 ·232 ·2·82 282_ · · :· 118:·o 
78 'I'ony Wilkins Riverside 40 260 300 30 254 284 284: · H8J3 
79 Roger Ifo,rsden Lakeland ,. 70 215 285 285 

•\ 

· 1:19·: 2 70 223 293 
77 Alan Radcliffe Halifax 110 220 330 70 212 282 282 ll~s' •. O · 
80 Dr t an Evcms Lakeland 80 .258 338 60 231 291 291 121.8 
81 Jed Fletcher. Carlisle 50 266 316 · 70 231 301 301 125.9_ 
82 Ross Hagg-er Edinburgh. Un · 80 231 311 13'0 227 357 311 130 .• 1 
83 Peter Hl:J.ite i·folverb.runpton 110 231 34L 90 .223 313 313. 131..,0·· '---"' 
84 D.Harper Viking 150 215 365 . .80 238 318 318 133.1 

* 50a Do Cuthill ;;, ! Fortb. · 40 204 244 · ··so 203 283 244 102;1 
* 66a A.C.Iceton r-iidland 130 220 350 . ', 10 210 260 260 . 108.8' 

86 Starters Total- 20554 Average 238~.7 

TEAr-1 EVEi:! T ----"> ...... ,,,.,,,...=-:.-P 

1. Ctie s't e.r A Leary/Wilcock/'!rfaip 80 225 305 50 231 281 .'.. 281 
2 Wokin;; A Barnes/Avery/- · · 80 238 318 130 238 368 318 
3 ,West Yorks Harrap/Longfollow/Sinith. 80 264·· 344 · 110 265 375 344 

"'"" 4 Belle-Vue .· ·. -· l2(J22J:] 363 · luv'c::42!- 344·34---~------ 
5 f:lanc\l.A . . : · .. ·. 120 234 354· 200 240 440 354 
6 li'ortb. Scott/Gcdd.es/Ci1:t;l:ii·ll.- 170. 2°31 407 110 248 358 358. 
7. Aberdeen ffor.ton/ . 240 243 482 l30 234 364 36.4 

,. ,8 . l-1ancb.ester Co1J~{;1'1liA1/!fowartl-i/Wilbrah..am 170 232 402 140 22/:. 364 364 ~. 
:' ,9·· Manchester B De1.-rn1,Ilooerts ··170 261 431 262 110 372 372 ... , 
10 Oha.Lf'orrt D~ C'b.an1:1an/Cronin/Austil1 -~20 ~.5-3 ;u~ 180 287 46U7 
11. Che s t er- D Hillock/Lloyd 150 235 385 190 234 ,424 385 
12 RJ\J."i' 160 278 438 130. 269. 399 '399 
13 Delle Vue A Zilicrson/Kirk/:Iarshall 310 238 540 160 2,io 400 400 
Lt Soar Vall\)Y Granc;er/Horean/t.iendows 150 258 1t08· :210 240 !]-50 408 
15 Warwick Ward/Tt10mspn/Jonefl 260 257 517 150 259 409 409 
16 Carlide Fletcher/Ad.ams/li'enn 220 289 509 250 293 -143 J1rl.').3 

· 17 Ld nd i sf'ar-ne 310 269 579 180 266 1i.1.6 4t1-6 
18 Birr:iingham L end.ley/Leadley · 190· 278 468 230 290 520 468 

· 19 Chalfont A. Hillin.ms . 210 261 471 250 255 ij05 471 
20 Dirrnin(:£ham U Spinks Hui1ter/Clemtmts 310 272 58·2 220 258 478 478 
21 Scratch C Eason Hulley/Iceton 400 267 GG7 220 306 526 526 
22 Scratcl1i~ ·Hng6e~/Ri.ci:tards/ 350 271 621 240 295 535 535 
23_ Cl _ Pea1~c.cy/P.M.r.i.c.k/l:w.i:Lli-Hil .--2-10-299 56;2 _ . -'-'-'Can.. ~~69 
25 Lakeland Carruthers/!-brsf:,e,.1/Eva,nG 390 21!-9 639 360 271 63r 631 .. 
26, C2 ·.. Howartl:i./Farr · 300 338 638 440 341 781 638 

:\ 27 HMS Co~li1:1g,-rood. r:IarGb.all/Ruse/Con 510 272 782 350 299 649 649 
· 24 Tho Frillies. Tipton/1:foore/Horne 410 299 709 290 315 605 ·. 605 
28 Halifm·: Wilkinson/ 700 316 1016 360 305 665 665 
29 River:side Wilkins/ 400 295 695 490 282 772 · 695 
30 Cl:lestGr Ladies Wain/Ucwey/i.•!m·JY CAP 440 351 791 '791 

~'t A Po.,rkor Pon Please return to organiser. 

We hope everyone enjoyed the event dcspi to the unt'or-tuna+e 101;-T water 
and hope for better next time. We woul d like to t aank all compe t ito r s 
and visitors f'o r their cc--opor-a'ti on and good behaviour- for the first 
'time the owner of the O'l_)~OGi te bank saw part of the event and wn,r= very 
impressed o,nd assures us of his coodwill for future events. 

'I'b ank you 

Aileen and Brinn YEv1111s, Nuns Cottet(;e9 Gib Lano , Hogh t on , Preston 



C • 1. Ev·en t p T . p m · - en ame 0n Time 
Wick Walker USA 70 196 266 40 201 241 

L Malcolm Pearcey 40 223 263 20 239 259 
2. Dave Denton W. Yoz-ks 70 258 328 20 248 268 
3. Dave Patri_ck Midlana 80 263 341 50 247 297 
4. Uichael Alcock Aber.Un. 200 245 445 70 243 313 
5 l,1ax Smith-Hilliard Birm 60 271 331 50 277 327 

Tony H~wi11g 110 22_3 403 80 248 328 

Best 
241 
259 
268 
297 
313 
327 
328 

Points 

10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 

7 Ricb.ard Knigb.t Culb.am ·220 2574 
----------- ~- 

C2 EVEWT 
"f:""~s/Brown 
2 ." ~'Connell/Graham St .Be des 
3_. Harber/Fuchs 

10 228 238 
20 247 267 
30 282 312 

110 236 346 
50 243 293 
- 270 210 

238 
267 
210 

10 
9 
8 

4.Howartb.7Farr C"lietter (.;O 
5. Davies/Salkeld Cuester 
6. Swallow/tb.omas Chester 
7. Evans/edwards 
80 Ruse/Anderson Rl:JKA 1. 

JUDGES EVEI'JT 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
ff,. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13 
14 
15 
16. 
17 
18 
19 

Peter Robinson 
Mike 'I'homas Nanchstr 

50253 JCT] 
50 288 338 

120 256 376 
90 280 370 

320 346 736 

Alan Edge n 
Peter Mansell 11 

Mick Jones Birmgb.m 
Hc a'bhe r Gooclman Lakeland 

Wil br-aham f:Ianchstr 
Alan Williams Leeds U 

Riley 
Knight 
Jeffrey Bor-r-ovmud r 

M.Olivcr 
P.Hcnry 
Roy Hctcalfc Mauch 

Balfour 
Ross Aberdocn Un 
Yeomans Belle Vue 
Kersall 

Frank Lofthouse Lakeland 

- 176 176 
10 167 177 
10 170 180 
40 182 222_ 
30 188 218' 
40 199 243 
10 200 210 
10 205 215 
20 200 220 
40 196 236 
10 232 242 
50 218 268 
40 216 256 
50 207 257 
70 198 268 
90 198 288 

CAP 
80 229 309 

200 237 437 

20~2-51~ 271 
~o 268 308 
70 254 324 

100 280 380 
210 326 536 

50 178 220 
10 174 184 
30 165 195 
- 18~L 184 
- 187 187 

10 181 191 
30 198 228 
30 188 218 
50 198 248 
40 184 226 
20 211 231 
30 211 241 
90 217 307 
60 199 259 
80 210 290 
70 205 275 
70 217 287 

90 262 352 

271 
308 
324 
37e 
536 

7 
6 
5 
4 
3 

176 
177 
180 
184 
187 
191 
210 
215 
220 
226 
231 
241 
256 
257 
268 
275 
287 
309 
352 

!iADIES_ EVE~TT !)IV 2. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
'i2. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

Elizabeth Dews 
Fay Roberts 
Sylvia Hol?e 
Susan Begg 
waral:l Wain Chester 
o-n-d,y HG>J?ne ~ ~ -Leeds 

Anne-Tipton Birmingham 
Anno Moore "Un 
Rosemary Ucl'Iaster l:."iancb. 
Hilary Quick Leamington 
Susan N cwcy Cb.ester 
Aileen Evans Lakeland 
Pat.White Midland 
Barbara N ewey Cb.ester 
Anne Marsb.all Don Vall 

Uanchester 
J3orrowmuir 
Leeds 

10 219 229 
40 213 253 
40 227 267 
20 280 300 
60 226 286 

170 250 420 
70 240 310 
60 265 325 
80 241 321 
80 241 321 

210 281 491 
80 313 393 

130 257 387 
200 273 473 
300 254 554 

60 213 273 
110 221 331 
150 222 372 
20 260 280 
70 225 295 
30 258 288 
60 256 316 
60 261 321 
70 260 330 
80 255 385 

100 264 364 
80 299 379 

150 240 390 
140 266 406 
200 307 507 

% 
95.8 

229 Prom. to I st 
253 105.9 
267 111.7 
280 118.1 
286 119.6 
288 120.5 
310 129.7 
3::21. 134.3 
321 . 134. 3 
321 134. 3 
364 151.5 
379 158.7 
387 161.9 
406 169.8 
507 212.1 
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